Double Replacement Reactions, Net Ionic Equations, and Spectator Ions Lab
Materials:  
0.1M solutions of each compound in dropper bottles 



1 blank overhead (acetate) 



1 blank reaction template 

Instructions:

1.  Construct a data table based on the reaction template. 
2.  Collect all observations on data table.  (20 pts)
3.  Write double replacement equations (40 pts), net ionic equations (20 pts), and spectator ions (20 pts) for all 20 reactions. 

· Use the numbering system on the template.  

· If no reaction occurs write NR where the products would go.

· Reactions should be balanced, should include states of matter, and should have charges when necessary.

Clean up:

Rinse products into waste beaker provided using wash bottle.

Rinse acetate sheet well with water in the sink and wipe it clean with paper towels then dry them.

Wash hands!
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	Reaction
	Double Replacement Reaction
	Net Ionic Equation
	Spectator Ions
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Observations of Double Replacement Reactions 
	
	AgNO3(aq)
	BaCl2(aq)
	CuCl2(aq)
	Fe(NO3)3(aq)

	NaOH(aq)

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)

	Na3PO4(aq)

	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)

	K2CrO4(aq)

	(9)
	(10)
	(11)
	(12)

	NaCl(aq)

	(13)
	(14)
	(15)
	(16)


